17RECHNER Industrie-Elektronik GmbH • Gaußstraße 6-10 • D-68623 Lampertheim • Tel. +49 6206 5007-0 • Fax +49 6206 5007-36 • e-mail: info@rechner-sensors.de • www.rechner-sensors.com
Made in GermanyA
ll
sp
ec
ifi
ca
tio
ns
 a
re
 s
ub
je
ct
 to
 c
ha
ng
e
w
ith
ou
t n
ot
ic
e.
 (2
7.
05
.2
01
9)
Compliant
RoHS 3E
Triple-E
H
L
24...20 mA 100°C
212°F
High Temperature
32
12
12
M
x1
28,5
G
1" 16
Ø
985
IB1 M IBS IBH
35 900 50
103,5
PTFE
EC 1935/2004
conform For Food
High chemical
resistance
Technical data
Active zone [mm] 900 mm
Electrical version 5 - pin DC
Output function Analogue, 2 limit value switching points, Normally open /
normally closed switchable
Type KFI-12-985-900-PTFE/VAb-D16-G1-IL4-ETF-Y10
Art.-No. KI 0042
Operating voltage (UB) 18...30 V DC
Permitted residual max. 5 %
Load resistance (RL) ≤ 400 Ohm
Output current 100 mA
Power consumption (outputs no-load) 0,8 W
Analogue output 4...20 mA
Switching frequency max. 1 Hz
Permitted ambient temperature -25...+55 °C
Permitted ambient temperature (for active zone) -25...+100 °C
Pressure 1 bar
LED-Display Green / yellow
Protective circuit Built-in
Degree of protection IEC 60529 IP 67
Norm EN 60947-5-2*
Connection Flange connector M 12 x 1
Housing material VA No. 1.4305 / AISI 303 / polyester
Active zone PTFE (FDA 21 CFR 177.1550)
For matching connectors please see our selection of accessories.
		  Capacitive Filling Level Probe - KFI
Analogue current output 4...20 mA
2 programmable limit value switching points
•	 Integrated evaluation electronics
•	 Housing material: PTFE, Ø 16 mm
•	 Connection head and process connection stainless steel VA no. 1.4305 / AISI 303
•	 Process connection G1”
•	 Multifunction probe: Automatic identification of NPN- / PNP function
•	 Normally open / normally closed function switchable
•	 Electronic lock
*Where applicable
Other housing materi-
als for the active zone
(probe), like PE, GFK,
PVDF or PEEK on
request.